Mountain Democrat PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

Proof of Publication of PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

02/20

All in the year 2015

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 20th day of FEBRUARY, 2015

Signature





Customer Account: # 4971822 Legal Account El Dorado County Chief Adminstrative 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 Attn: Kelly Webb/Kathryn Tyler

Cora Jeffreys says: That (s)he is a legal clerk of the **TAHOE DAILY TRIBUNE**, a newspaper published Wednesday, Friday, Saturday at South Lake Tahoe, in the State of California.

Copy Line Notice EDH Water District

PO#:

Ad #: 10968471A

of which a copy is hereto attached, was published in said newspaper for the full required period of 1 time(s) commencing on 2/20/2015, and ending on 2/20/2015, all days inclusive.

Signed:

Date: 02/20/2015 State of Nevada, Carson City

one

Price: \$ 53.19

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____

Proof and Statement of Publication Ad #: 10968471A

NOTICE HIS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors of EI Dorado County will convene and hold a public hearing at the Board of Supervisors Chambers, 330 Fair Lane, Building A. Placerville, CA 95667 on Tuesday, March 10, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. to accept public comments regarding the EI Dorado Hills County Water District (Fire Department) Annual Report and Development Impact Fees for fire protection services.

Information regarding the action has been filed with the Clerk of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors.

All interested persons may appear and be heard at that time. Dated:February 18, 2015

> Kelly Webb, Principal Administrative Analyst County of El Dorado, Chief Administrative 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-6565

Pub: February 20, 2015 Ad#10968471

Notary Public